

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCRC No. 3126 of 2026****RAJU SAXENA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	Mr. Avinash Kerketta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Anish Tiwari, Dy. G.A. for the State. As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L.Sahu	