



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 3126 of 2026

RAJU SAXENA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23.04.2026	Mr. Aditya Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Advocate for the Applicant. Mr. Anish Tiwari, Dy. GA with Mr. Narayan Prasad, PL for the State. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that there are total 35 witnesses in the present case, however, not a single witness has been examined before the trial Court till today. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file affidavit in this regard before the next date of hearing. List this case in week commencing from 04th May 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge

J/-